A919990034



REC

01

8.31.00

101100030

10-10-2000

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving
Randall William Horman	party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X_No	Name: International Business Machines Corporation Address: New Orchard Road Armonk, NY 10504
	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?YesXNo
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Patent Application number(s)
X Assignment	to be assigned
Execution Date(s): August 20, 1999	Execution Date(s): <u>August 1, 2000</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anne Vachon Dougherty for IBM Corporation 3173 Cedar Road	 6. Total number of applications involved: 1 09652193 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Charge to Deposit Account No.:
Yorktown Heights, NY 10598 Tel. No: (914) 962-5910	
DO NOT 1	USE THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, correct and any attached copy is a true <u>Anne Vachon Dougherty (No. 30,374)</u> Name of Person Signing	
Total Number of pages attachments, and docu	s including cover sheet 2
DO NOT DE Mail documents to be recorded with required cover s Assistant Commissioner fo Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231	
<u> </u>	

PATENT REEL: 011130 FRAME: 0651

ASSIGNMENT OF ALL INTEREST

I, RANDALL WILLIAM HORMAN, whose full post office address is 16-5658 Glen Erin Drive, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5M 6C4, for which good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, whose full post office address is New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, United States of America, all my interest in all countries excluding Canada, including all rights under the International Convention, in and to my invention relating to METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SIMPLIFIED ADMINISTRATION OF LARGE NUMBERS OF SIMILAR INFORMATION HANDLING SERVERS, as fully described and claimed in my application for a patent for such invention and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

Signed at Markham, Ontario, Canada, this 20th day of August, 1999.

anna Mora

RANDALL WILLIAM HORMAN

VERIFICATION

I, Shannon Sliva, whose full post office address is 831 Deer Valley Drive, Oshawa, Ontario, L1J 8C2, make oath and say that I was personally present and did see RANDALL WILLIAM HORMAN, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Shannon Shva

CA9-99-034

RECORDED: 08/31/2000